Release Date: For Immediate Release

## FONTAINE FIFTH WHEEL NOW AVAILABLE THROUGH KENWORTH PREMIERSPEC SALES TOOL

JASPER, ALABAMA -- Fontaine<sup>®</sup> is pleased to announce that Kenworth<sup>®</sup> has added four popular Fontaine No-Slack<sup>®</sup> fifth wheels to their PremierSpec sales tool, making it easy to order Kenworth tractors equipped with Fontaine No-Slack<sup>®</sup> fifth wheels.



"The Kenworth brand is highly respected in the trucking industry, and Fontaine is honored to be included in their PremierSpec dealer sales tool," remarked Buck Buchanan, President of Fontaine Fifth Wheel. "Now Kenworth customers have easy access to the Fontaine No-Slack 6NWB, the lightest steel sliding fifth wheel in the industry," concluded Buchanan.

The Fontaine<sup>®</sup> 6NWB features the light-weight 6000 No-Slack<sup>®</sup> top plate mounted to the light-weight Fontaine NWB slide assembly. The net result is a very attractively priced fifth wheel that is 22 to 85 pounds lighter than the competition. Plus, you get the added benefit of running with Fontaine No-Slack<sup>®</sup> lock technology. The exclusive No-Slack<sup>®</sup> design automatically self-adjusts the lock to allow for trailer kingpin size variances. The precise No-Slack<sup>®</sup> kingpin fit reduces shock inputs into the frame for a smoother ride, lower maintenance costs and longer component life.

Presently, four of the most popular Fontaine fifth wheels are listed in Kenworth PremierSpec, however, other models are also available. Contact your Fontaine Sales Team representative to learn about additional fifth wheel options and sales codes for Kenworth at www.**fontaine**.com/sales**team**/

For more information about Fontaine Fifth Wheel products, training and support contact Fontaine Customer Service at 800-874-9780 • email info@fifthwheel.com • www.**fifthwheel**.com.

ХХХ

Serving heavy-duty transportation customers for more than 75 years, Fontaine Fifth Wheel is the innovator of the only self-adjusting fifth wheel lock in the industry: the Fontaine No-Slack<sup>®</sup>. With IATF 16949:2016 certified manufacturing facilities worldwide, Fontaine is dedicated to providing dependable, robust solutions for each demanding market segment that we serve throughout the globe. Fontaine is a member of Marmon Holdings, Inc., a Berkshire Hathaway company.

Media Contact: Brian Bowen bbowen@fifthwheel.com 205-847-3251

Get the app @ www.FifthWheel.com/app
FontaineFifthWheel
@FifthWheelParts

3520 Industrial Way • Jasper, AL 35501 • www.fifthwheel.com • 800-874-9780 • Email: info@fifthwheel.com A Marmon | Berkshire Hathaway Company